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Corporate Centre, ‘Saudaminir, Plot No. 2, Sector-29, Gurgaon, Haryana-122007

PGCIUL/R/2019/M-01
Dated : 24 April, 2019

Shri Sher Singh,
Sher Singh, House No. X/4181, Street No. 12A, Ajit Nagar, Gandhi Nagar, Delhi - 110031,

Sub: Information under Right to Information Act, 2005.
Sir/Madam,

This has reference to your RTI request dated 2 April, 2019 for providing information under RTI Act,
2005.

The desired information is attached at Annexure-l.

First Appeal, if any, against the reply of CPIO may be made to the first appellate Authority within 30
days of the receipt of the reply of CPIO. Details of Appellate Authority at Corporate Centre, Gurgaon,
under RTI Act, 2005 is as below:

Shri Sanjeev Singh,

Executive Director (CMG) &amp; Appellate Authority

Corporate Centre, Power Grid Corporation of India Limited
“Saudamini”, Plot No. 2, Sector-29, Gurgaon — 122007, Haryana.

Email ID: sanjeev@powergridindia.com
Phone No.0124-2571962

Thanking you,
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Email ID: cpio.cc@powergrid.co.in
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Point wise reply is given below:

uery 1:

Details of tenders awarded for the construction of Transmission Lines and Substations for
upto 400kV, for the period from 01.04.2018 to till date.

Reply to Query 1:

The relevant details viz, Name of Contractor, Date of Award, Value of the Contract, Name
of the project and other related information can be seen from POWERGRID's official
website i.e. http:/ / www.powergridindia.com/ under the head Tenders.

uery 2:
Price Bid for details of tender that has been opened for construction of Transmission Lines
and Substations for upto 400 kV, which are in pipeline for the period from 01.04.2018 till

date.

Query 3:

Technical Bid of tenders that has been opened for construction of Transmission Lines and
Substations for upto 400kV, which are in pipeline for the period from 01.04.2018 to till
date.

Reply to Query 2 & 3:

As the bid evaluation is a confidential process, therefore, no information can be shared for
such packages for which bids are opened but yet to be finalized/awarded. Further,
packages for which Bids have been opened and Packages have been awarded, it is
informed that the bids are of commercial confidence and they can only be shared after
affirmation from the concerned bidders as the information pertains to Third Party.
Besides, in absence of mention of specific bid, the information sought by the applicant is
voluminous in nature and gathering of this information would disproportionately divert
resources of the Public Authority. In the event, you desire any specific bid, kindly furnish
the particulars of the same. After obtaining consent of the concerned bidder, you can see
the bids by visiting our Corporate Office on any working day with prior intimation.

uery 4:
Summarized detail of tenders floated for construction of Transmission Lines and
Substations for upto 400kV, for the period from 01.04.2018 to till date.

Reply to Query 4:

The details of tender floated by POWERGRID can be seen from Central Public
Procurement Portal (CPPP), Application service provider platform (i.e. Mjunction/ TCIL)/
inhouse SRM Portal of POWERGRID and from POWERGRID's official website i.e.

http:/ /www.powergridindia.com/.
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